(ii) Scenario 2 - Increase in the price of jet fuel (+ 5% to +10%);

(iii) Scenario 3 - Evolution of operational yield / profitability (-2% to -5%);

(iv) Scenario 4 - More pessimistic scenario, considering the occurrence of the three variables with more stressed

parameters, described above.

It should be noted that the sensitivity scenarios presented above were not considered by the Board of Directors as the

base scenario in the Restructuring Plan, given that the assumptions in question are not estimated as probable, based on

the operational strategy defined in the Restructuring Plan ongoing, as well as the macroeconomic market estimates

known to date, namely those relating to jet fuel, risk-free interest rate, inflation rates, among others.

It should also be noted that any changes to the Restructuring Plan that may be approved by the European Commission,

in the context of ongoing interactions, may have significant impacts on the calculation of the recoverable value of Air

Transport and consequently significantly affect, TAP SGPS Group financial and economic position.

Basic scenario
Increase on

WACC in 0,5 pp
Decrease of g in

0,5 P.P.
Joint effect
(WACC + g)

Discount rate 10.0% 10.5% 10.0% 10.5%
Grow th in perpetuity 2.0% 2.0% 1.5% 1.5%
Sensitivity analysis conclusions Without impairment Without impairment Without impairment Without impairment

Basic scenario
Scenario 1

(-% Passangers)
Scenario 2

(+5% +10% Fuel)
Scenario 3

(-2% -5% Yield)

Scenario 4
(worst case

scenario)
Discount rate 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0%
Grow th in perpetuity 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Sensitivity analysis conclusions Without impairment Without impairment Without impairment Without impairment Impairment

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2020 65

 Maintenance and Engineering Brazil

Taking into account the difficult financial and economic situation of the TAP Group due to the impacts of the pandemic

COVID-19, within the scope of the ongoing Restructuring Plan of the TAP Group, the abandonment of non-core activities

is foreseen as a cost containment measure and reinforcement of future financial sustainability.

Given the historic economic and financial performance of the subsidiary TAP ME Brasil combined with the strong impacts

of the pandemic COVID-19 on aircraft maintenance activity, as well as the operational impacts for the subsidiary